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Result of HTGT - Rennen

Spa Race Festival 2014

;

CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS

18 - 20 July 2014

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pit Total time

Pos Nbr Name /Entrant Car Class PIC Gap Diff Fastest In Stops inPit
1 240 Max-Gerrit Westhoff Chevron B 16 25-26 1 -- 18 laps -- 2:53.137 16 1 0:01:59
Scuderia Colonia e.V. im ADAC
2 260 Nolte-Stippler Ford GT 40 25-26 2 2:20.654 2:20.654 2:45.632 3 1 0:02:47
3 29 Afschin Fatemi Porsche 904 14-16 1 -- 17 laps -- 1:35.210 3:06.160 11 1 0:01:59
4 187 Albert Weinzierl Alfa Romeo GT-Am 20 1 12.469 12.469 3:06.632 15 1 0:01:57
5 85 Michael Martin Ferrari 330 GTO 5-10 1 16.123 3.654 3:06.172 3 1 0:02:15
6 134 Max Schell Porsche 911 ST 21-22 1 30.107 13.984 3:07.104 10 1 0:02:15
7 136 Peter Bockwoldt BMW 2002 20 2 41.584 11.477 3:07.140 17 1 0:02:17
8 141 Hans-Ulrich Kainzinger Porsche 914/6 GT 20 3 51.621 10.037 3:07.515 15 1 0:02:15
9 105 Jochen Wilms Alfa Romeo GT-Am 20 4 59.878 8.257 3:08.404 14 1 0:02:01
10 137 Steffen Moll BMW 2002 Ti 20 5 1:13.373 13.495 3:07.868 16 1 0:02:02
11 67 Sanchez-Sanchez Porsche 904 9 1 1:27.808 14.435 3:10.254 3 1 0:01:59
12 82 Benjamin Richter BMW 1800 Tisa 4 1 1:50.507 22.699 3:11.985 11 1 0:02:01
13 167 Wolfgang Lettl Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAM 20 6 2:16.122 25.615 3:10.544 3 1 0:02:20
14 144 Gustav Edelhoff Daimler-Benz 300 SEL 6.3 21-22 2 2:17.851 1.729 3:12.439 17 1 0:02:05
15 132 Barz-Kampmann BMW 2002 Ti 20 7 -- 16 laps -- 34.424 3:15.317 13 1 0:01:55
16 140 Hossein Niemann-Ardehali Alfa Romeo GTA Junior 18 1 7.504 7.504  3:15.544 14 1 0:02:09
17 22  Jurgen Ludwig Alfa Romeo GTA 3 1 59.625 52.121 3:15.599 13 1 0:02:09
18 26 Christer Pernvall Porsche 911 9 2 1:09.087 9.462 3:15.919 13 1 0:02:46
Moaambo Racina
19 36 Roland Portmann BMW 1800 Ti 4 2 1:27.615 18.528 3:20.586 8 1 0:02:15
GK-Historic Racina
20 20 Rudiger Friedrichs Jaguar C-Type 24 1 2:01.474 33.859 3:20.734 16 1 0:01:57
21 143 Rolf Richter Porsche 911 ST 21-22 3 2:11.330 9.856 3:12.629 16 1 0:03:39
22 37 Adrian van Hooydonk BMW 1800 Tisa 4 3 2:23.053 11.723 3:21.594 11 1 0:02:22
23 55 Bernd Langewiesche Lotus Typ 9 23 1 2:40.214 17.161 3:24.698 9 1 0:01:55
24 145 Stefan Brill Porsche 911 T 21-22 4 2:55.991 15.777 3:24.435 13 1 0:02:12

Fastest time : 2:45.632 inlap 3 by nbr. 260 : Nolte-Stippler (Ford GT 40)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by : RSTime by TimeService.nl
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Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting
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Pit Total time

Pos Nbr Name /Entrant Car Class PIC Gap Diff Fastest In Stops inPit
25 99 Cocciarelli-Cocciarelli Marcos Mini 23 2 3:43.353 47.362 3:21.990 16 1 0:01:46
26 69 Klaus Weber Porsche 911 9 3 -- 15 laps -- 3:24.980 14 1 0:01:56
27 40 Henning Bartels Ford Mustang MKI 5-10 2 26.288 26.288 3:24.048 11 1 0:02:15
28 14 Horlacher-Bethke Morris Cooper S 2 1 29.915 3.627 3:24.580 10 1 0:02:28
29 65 Andreas Conrad Porsche 911 9 4 2:20.190 1:50.275 3:25.583 4 1 0:02:20
30 16 Michael Waskonig Austin Cooper s 2 2 2:20.864 0.674 3:32.361 10 1 0:02:02
31 171  Jo6rg Nothnagel Alfa Romeo GT-Am 20 8 2:35.628 14.764 3:12.199 14 2 0:05:34
Romeoracina 2
32 21 Achim Rossmann Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 Super 3 2 2:48.862 13.234 3:35.330 2 1 0:02:16
33 5 Wagener-Auth Austin Cooper S 2 3 -- 14 laps -- 50.793 3:36.584 13 1 0:02:12
34 45 Rotenberger-Koenzen Ginetta G4 6 1 1:13.292 1:13.292 3:38.731 12 1 0:02:53
35 35 Albert Mathias Volvo Amazon P 122 S 4 4 1:35.451 22.159 3:31.868 10 1 0:02:30
36 130 Seher-Keul BMW 2002 20 9 -- 13 laps -- 3:13.160 2 2 0:05:34
37 262 Rafal Platek Alfa Romeo GTA Junior 18 2 1:26.345 1:26.345 3:19.634 8 1 0:02:11
REZ Motorsport
38 159 Zibigniew Niebrzydowski Alfa Romeo 1750 GT-Am 20 10 3:06.647 1:40.302 3:43.539 7 1 0:03:28
39 80 Bijlsme-Thiim Mercedes-Benz 220 SE 4 5 10:52.665 7:46.018 3:49.674 5 1 0:31:29
Mercedes-Benz Classic
40 106 René Weidig Ford GT 40 14-16 2 -- 12 laps -- 3:08.826 3 2 0:09:10
41 32 Schrader-Harris BMW 1800 Tisa 4 6 15:36.816 15:36.816 3:40.305 11 1 0:19:11
42 28 Stahler-Gensemeyer Marcos 1800 GT 9 5 -- 10 laps -- 3:18.408 6 2 0:02:11
43 70 Thomas Christian Buchbinder Marcos 1800 GT 9 6 -- 8 laps -- 3:07.259 1 1 0:01:56
[ NOT CLASSIFIED IN CLASS 20 Classification Limit (50% of 17 laps) = 8 laps |
DNC 174 Mariusz Kubis Alfra Romeo GTam 20 2 laps 3:16.857 2 1 0:37:00
| NOT CLASSIFIED IN CLASS 25-26 Classification Limit (50% of 18 laps) = 9 laps |
DNC 241 Felix Haas Daren MK3 25-26 4 laps 2:45.647 2 1 0:22:48

Startnummer 55, 132 - 5 Sek. Strafe wegen zu kurze Boxenstopp
Startnummer 99 - 100 Sek. Strafe wegen zu kurze Boxenstopp.

Fastest time : 2:45.632 inlap 3 by nbr. 260 : Nolte-Stippler (Ford GT 40)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by : RSTime by TimeService.nl
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Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting




